# OP \$840.00 3481681

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMC Burgers, Inc.		12/05/2016	Corporation: MICHIGAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMC Burgers, LLC
Street Address:	27680 Franklin Road
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3481681	BAGGER DAVE'S
Registration Number:	3602146	MAKE A FRESH START HERE.
Registration Number:	3605609	DAVE'S SLOPPY BBQ
Registration Number:	3605612	RAILHOUSE BURGER SAUCE
Registration Number:	3605611	THE BLUES BURGER
Registration Number:	3605610	TRAIN WRECK BURGER
Registration Number:	3739877	DAVE'S SWEET POTATO CHIPS
Registration Number:	3784317	SLOPPY DAVE'S BBQ
Registration Number:	3828208	MEANINGLESS FREE TOPPINGS
Registration Number:	3828209	SLOPPY DAVE'S FRIES
Registration Number:	3863828	AMAZINGLY DELICIOUS TURKEY BLACK BEAN CH
Registration Number:	4039635	BAGGER DAVE'S LEGENDARY BURGER TAVERN
Registration Number:	4121224	GET YOUR GLASS IN HERE!
Registration Number:	4121225	WHAT THE ALE!
Registration Number:	4197389	NO JOKE ARTICHOKE BURGER
Registration Number:	4279468	SAUCY SICILIAN PIZZA BURGER
Registration Number:	4421540	TWISTED MAC "N" CHEESE
Registration Number:	4556015	BAGGER DAVE'S FRESH REWARDS
Registration Number:	4529497	BAGGER DAVE'S CRAFT BREWS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005945 FRAME: 0583

900388136

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4529645	BAGGER DAVE'S CRAFT SODA
Registration Number:	4547072	FIERY BLEU BUFFALO BURGER
Registration Number:	4592685	RAILHOUSE THOUSAND ISLAND
Registration Number:	4592975	BAGGER DAVE'S BURGER TAVERN
Registration Number:	4592978	BAGGER DAVE'S BURGER TAVERN
Registration Number:	4747638	B'LUNCH
Registration Number:	4747639	B'LUNCH
Registration Number:	4756068	BAGGER BOWLS
Registration Number:	4824701	INSPIRED BURGERS AND BREWS
Registration Number:	5041073	CALEB'S CRISPY CHEESE BACON BURGER
Registration Number:	5041142	BURGERS FOR THE BETTER GOOD
Registration Number:	5054076	BAGGER BUCKS
Serial Number:	87184159	BAGGER DAVE'S BURGER TAVERN ESTD 2008
Serial Number:	87183506	BAGGER DAVE'S BURGER TAVERN ESTD 2008

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5173813172

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 517-381-3208

Email: mburzych@fsbrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Burzych
Address Line 1: 4151 Okemos Road

Address Line 4: Okemos, MICHIGAN 48864

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Burzych			
SIGNATURE:	/MJB/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016		

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=2016.12.09. AMC Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=2016.12.09. AMC Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=2016.12.09. AMC Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif source=2016.12.09. AMC Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page4.tif source=2016.12.09. AMC Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page5.tif source=2016.12.09. AMC Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page6.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into on this \_\_\_\_ day of December 2016 by and between AMC Burgers, Inc., a Michigan corporation, and AMC Burgers, LLC a Michigan limited liability company.

WHEREAS, AMC BURGERS, INC. ("Assignor") is a Michigan corporation having an address at 27680 Franklin Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, and is the registered owner of the trademark registrations and applications (collectively, the "Trademarks") listed in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and fully incorporated herein for reference.

WHEREAS, AMC BURGERS, LLC ("Assignee"), is a Michigan limited liability company having an address at 27680 Franklin Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034.

WHEREAS, Assignor entered into a transaction to convert its corporate status from a corporation to a limited liability company. Assignee therefore desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks; registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks; any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks; and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby contributes, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all right of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated: December <u>5</u> , 2016	AMC BURGERS, INC. a Michigan corporation, ASSIGNOR:
	T. Mighael Ansley, President
Subscribed and sworn to by T. Mid	chael Ansley before me on theday of December, 2016.
	Signature Affilialia
Notary Public. State of Michigan	Country of Leelanan

My commission expires 10-9-2022

# EXHIBIT A

EXFIBITA						
Mark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Date	Status	
BAGGER DAVE'S® (standard word mark)	3,481,681	77,172,731	May 4, 2007	August 5, 2008	Live	
MAKE A FRESH START HERE® (standard word mark)	3,602,146	77,559,181	August 29, 2008	April 7, 2009	Live	
DAVE'S SLOPPY BBQ® (standard word mark)	3,605,609	77,559,776	September 1, 2008	April 14, 2009	Live	
RAILHOUSE BURGER SAUCE® (standard word mark)	3,605,612	77,559,787	September 1, 2008	April 14, 2009	Live	
THE BLUES BURGER® (standard word mark)	3,605,611	77,559,783	September 1, 2008	April 14, 2009	Live	
TRAIN WRECK BURGER® (standard word mark)	3,605,610	77,559,781	September 1, 2008	April 14, 2009	Live	
DAVE'S SWEET POTATO CHIPS® (standard word mark)	3,739,877	77,764,334	June 19, 2009	January 19, 2010	Live	
SLOPPY DAVE'S BBQ® (standard word mark)	3,784,317	77,831,421	September 21, 2009	May 4, 2010	Live	
MEANINGLESS FREE TOPPINGS® (standard word mark)	3,828,208	77,905,468	January 5, 2010	August 3, 2010	Live	
SLOPPY DAVE'S FRIES® (standard word mark)	3,828,209	77,905,498	January 5, 2010	August 3, 2010	Live	
AMAZINGLY DELICIOUS TURKEY BLACK BEAN CHILI® (standard word mark)	3,863,828	77,956,935	March 11, 2010	October 19, 2010	Live	

Mark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Date	Status
(design plus words, letters, and/or numbers)	4,036,189	85,127,518	September 1, 2010	October 4, 2011	Live
BAGGER DAVE'S LEGENDARY BURGER TAVERN®	4,039,635	85,126,366	September 9, 2010	October 11, 2011	Live
GET YOUR GLASS IN HERE! ® (standard word mark)	4,121,224	85,379,544	July 25, 2011	April 3, 2012	Live
WHAT THE ALE! ® (standard word mark)	4,121,225	85,379,548	July 25, 2011	April 3, 2012	Live
NO JOKE ARTICHOKE BURGER ® (standard word mark)	4,197,389	85,474,883	November 17, 2011	August 28, 2012	Live
SAUCY SICILIAN PIZZA BURGER® (standard word mark)	4,279,468	85,647,383	June 8, 2012	January 22, 2013	Live
BAGGER DAVE'S LEGENDARY CRAFT BREWS® (design plus words, letters, and/or numbers)	4,308,126	85,647,373	June 8, 2012	March 26, 2013	Live

Mark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Date	Status
BAGGER DAVE'S LEGENDARY CRAFT SODA® (design plus words, letters, and/or numbers)	4,405,977	85,795,478	December 5, 2012	September 24, 2013	Live
TWISTED MAC "N" CHEESE® (standard word mark)	4,421,540	85,877,759	March 15, 2013	October 22, 2013	Live
BAGGER DAVE'S FRESH REWARDS® (standard word mark)	4,556,015	86,132,341	December 2, 2013	April 8, 2014	Live
BAGGER DAVE'S FRESHLY-CRAFTED BURGER TAVERN EST. 2006 ® (design plus words, letters and/or numbers)		86,081,886	October 3, 2013	May 13, 2014	Live
BAGGER DAVE'S CRAFT BREWS® (design plus words, letters and/or numbers)	4,529,497	86,081,859	October 3, 2013	May 13, 2014	Live

Mark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Date	Status
BAGGER DAVE'S CRAFT SODA® (design plus words, letters and/or numbers)	4,529,645	86,105,368	October 30, 2013	May 13, 2014	Live
FIERY BLEU BUFFALO BURGER® (standard word mark)	4,547,072	86,081,928	October 3, 2013	June 10, 2014	Live
RAILHOUSE THOUSAND ISLAND® (standard word mark)	4,592,685	86,175,931	January 27, 2014	August 26, 2014	Live
BAGGER DAVE'S BURGER TAVERN® (standard word mark)	4,592,975	86,201,978	February 24, 2014	August 26, 2014	Live
BAGGER DAVE'S BURGER TAVERN® (design plus words, letters and/or numbers)	4,592,978	86,203,386	February 25, 2014	August 26, 2014	Live
B'LUNCH® (design plus words, letters and/or numbers)	4,747,638	86,421,618	October 13, 2014	June 2, 2015	Live

Mark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Date	Status
B'LUNCH® (standard word mark)	4,747,639	86,421,627	October 13, 2014	June 2, 2015	Live
FIERY BLEU BUFFALO BURGER® (standard word mark)	4,547,072	86,081,928	October 3, 2013	June 10, 2014	Live
BAGGER BOWLS® (standard word mark)	4,756,068	86,469,734	December 3, 2014	June 16, 2015	Live
INSPIRED BURGERS AND BREWS® (standard word mark)	4,824,701	86,038,462	August 15, 2013	October 6, 2015	Live
CALEB'S CRISPY CHEESE BACON BURGER® (standard word mark)	5,041,073	86,900,955	February 8, 2016	September 13, 2016	Live
BURGERS FOR THE BETTER GOOD® (standard word mark)	5,041,142	86,918,219	February 24, 2016	September 13, 2016	Live
BAGGER BUCKS® (standard word mark)	5,054,076	86,917,965	February 24, 2016	October 4, 2016	Live
BAGGER DAVE'S  END BURGER TAVERN 2009  (design plus words, letters and/or numbers)		87,184,159	September 27, 2016		
BAGGER DAVE'S BURGER TAVERN ESTD 2008 (design plus words, letters and/or numbers)		87,183,506	September 26, 2016		

**RECORDED: 12/09/2016**